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2023/2024 - Spring Term Dates 

Dates could change due to unforeseeable circumstances.    

EYFS EYFS Year 5 Year5 

Year 1 Year1 Year 6 Year6 

Year 2 Year2 Whole School Whole School 

Year 3 Year3 All Welcome All welcome 

Year 4 Year4  

 

Please note that individual clubs have limited space so 
bookings will be taken through School Spider closer to the 
start of each club. 
 
The dates are organised by months within the Spring Term. 

Date Time Event Participants  

Monday 8th January 08:45 School Re-opens Whole School 

Sunday 14th January 10:30-11:15 St. Francis Church Parade All welcome 

Monday 15th January 15:30-16:30 FUNDA Dance Club starts - first of 4 weeks Year1 

Tuesday 16th January 15:30-16:30 FUNDA Dance Club starts - first of 4 weeks Year2 

Tuesday 16th January 15:30-16:30 Mrs Foster’s Art Club starts - first of 4 weeks Year5 and Year6 

Wednesday 17th January  14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year2 

Wednesday 17th January 13:30-19:00 Parent/Carer Teacher Meetings Whole School 

Thursday 18th January 15:30-16:30 FUNDA Gymnastics Club - first of 4 weeks Year3 

Friday 19th January  14:30-15:20 OPAL Stay and Play Whole School 

Friday 19th January 15:30-16:30 FUNDA Gymnastics Club- first of 4 weeks Year4 

Wednesday 24th January  14:00-14:45 Parent/Carer Lesson Visit Time Tables Year3 

Wednesday 24th January 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit  Year3 

Thursday 25th January  09:30-10:30 Parent/Carer Lesson Visit Writing Year4 

Friday 26th January  09:00-10:00 Parent/Carer Lesson Visit Reading Year5 

Week Beginning: Monday 
29th January 

TBC Parent/Carer Opportunity for National Storytelling 
Week 

Whole School 

Wednesday 31st January  14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year2 

    

Thursday 1st February 15:30-16:30 Messy Church: Lent EYFS,  Year1,  Year2 
and  Year3 

Monday 5th February All day Mental Health Workshops (Details TBC – opportunity 
to join your child’s class workshop.) 

Whole School 

Tuesday 6th February 9:00-9:30 Internet Safety Day: Parent/Carer Presentation Whole School 

Wednesday 7th February 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit  Year3 

Friday 9th February  15:25 PTA Krispy Kreme Sale Whole School 

Friday 9th February  15:25 School Closes for Half term Whole School 

Sunday 11th February 10:30-11:15 St. Francis Church Parade All welcome 

Monday 19th February 08:45 School Re-Opens Whole School 

Friday 23rd February  09:00-10:00 Parent/Carer Coffee Morning Whole School 

Friday 23rd February 18:00-19:00 PTA KS1 School Disco EYFS,  Year1 and  
Year2 

Friday 23rd February  19:15-20:15 PTA KS2 School Disco Year3, Year4, Year5 
and Year6 

Monday 26th February 15:30-16:30 FUNDA Athletics Club starts - first of 5 weeks Year6 

Tuesday 27th February  15:30-16:30 FUNDA Multi-Sport starts - first of 5 weeks Year1 

Tuesday 27th February  15:30-16:30 Mr and Mrs Carter’s – Where in the World Club 
starts - first of 5 weeks 

Year2 

Tuesday 27th February  15:30-16:30 Miss Kearney’s EYFS/Year 6 Buddy Club starts - first 
of 5 weeks 

EYFS and Year6 
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Dates for Summer Term will be released around February half-term. 

Wednesday 28th February 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year1 

Thursday 29th February  14:30-15:30 Parent/Carer Lesson Visit Practical Maths Year1 

Thursday 29th February 15:30-16:30 FUNDA Multi-Sport club starts- first of 5 weeks Year2 

    

Friday 1st March  15:30-16:30 FUNDA Athletics Club starts- first of 5 weeks  Year3 

Wednesday 6th March 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year1 

Thursday 7th March 09:00-09:30 Mother’s Day Worship EYFS 

Thursday 7th March All day World Book Day Whole School 

Thursday 7th March 15:25 PTA Wonka Bar Sale Whole School 

Friday 8th March 14:30-15:20 OPAL Stay and Play Whole School 

Friday 8th March 15:25 PTA Wonka Bar Sale Whole School 

Sunday 10th March 10:30-11:15 St. Francis Church Parade All welcome 

Wednesday 13th March  14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year1 

Thursday 14th March 15:30-16:30 Messy Church: Easter EYFS,  Year1,  Year2 
and  Year3 

Friday 15th March 09:00-10:00 Charity Event Red Nose Day-Red Party Year1 

Monday 18th March All day Spring Fun Day! Quidditch Whole School 

Wednesday 20th March 13:30-14:30 Charity Event Blackburn Deaf Village Year3 

Wednesday 20th March  14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year1 

Wednesday 27th March All day Easter Craft Day Whole School 

Thursday 28th March  09:10-10:00 Easter Performance Year4 

Thursday 28th March 15:25 School Closes for Easter Whole School 


